Box	Assi	t Commissioner for Patents RECORDATION FORM PATENT gton, D.C. 20231	04-12-1999 Trademark Office					
		3-26-99	103154					
		To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please	191008861					
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): Masaharu TSUJII Fumihiko KOSHIMIZU	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): AKASHI CORPORATION 3286 IKEBECHO, TSUZUKI-KU YOKOHAMA-SHI, KANAGAWA-KEN, JAPAN					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	Ø	Assignment						
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	В.	Execution Date: March 19, 1999	09/276,815					
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is: March 19, 1999					
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)					
		Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No						
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Na	nme: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
	ZZ (99000183 09276815 40.00 OP						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached continued the original does the original d								
		liam P. Berridge Registration No. 30,024 omas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	Date: <u>March 26, 1999</u>					
		Total number of pages is	ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 9865 FRAME: 0643

ASSIGNMENT

) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Masaharu T	SUJII	(5)	
		(2) Fumihiko K	OSHIMIZU	(6)	
(1-8)		(3)		(7)	ar
		(4)		(8)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the under signed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>Akashi Co</u>	rporation		
(10)	Insert Address	• •		ı,Yokohama-shi,Kanaqa	awa-ken. Japan
	of Assignee	•			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 3 U.S.C. \$100, in the invention, and in all applications for pater including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, are reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues are reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as			
(11)	Insert Identifi-			NG HARDNESS TESTER, I	
	Cation, such as Title, Case Number	CALIBRATING	THE SAME AN	D APPARATUS FOR EVALU	UATING DYNAMIC
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case No10	3154		C OF SPECIMEN
		for which the und patent in the Un	dersigned has ited States o	(have) executed an of America	application fo
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on <u>March 1</u>	9, 1999		
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. applic	ation Serial	Number	
	for filed applications				
interior of the control on the control of the control of the control on the contr	The undersigned for and to cooperate grand to cooperate grand to cooperate grand with such 3) The undersigned have been and to protect 4) The undersigned that in or confirm by the Assignee. 5) The undersigned saue any and all Let my divisional, contine entire interest her execute, any agreem 6) The undersigned that is assignment any from the entire interest her execute, any agreem to the entire that assignment any from the entire that assignment any from the entire that accomment.	d agree(s) to exected declared concerts with the Assigned interference. d agree(s) to exect in connection when the conference of in connection where the conference of the Con	cute all paper ing this apper in every war ith claims of form all affinination a gree (s) and require (s) and require that he has herewith the firm of (tion which mates Patent applications)	ers necessary in connect applications for the such applications for the continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation or continuation of and documents and for provisions of the similar agreements. In the commission of a valid Unite form the continuation of a valid Unite form the continuation of the commission of the continuation of a valid Unite form the continuation of the continuation o	pertion with an cion or division or division or division of division of perform any acceptance of Patential applications and applications and applications of performance o
	rsigned name(s).			gned on the date(s	,
Date	March 10 1000 w	Name of Inventor	Fr. O.B.	Koshininga	(SE)
				•	
U.S.		ould preferably be	signed before U.S.A. If	re: (a) a Notary Publ neither, then it si	
Date	1	Witness			·

RECORDED: 03/26/1999

PATENT REEL: 9865 FRAME: 0644